		07-09-19	98		
PA.	TO THE COMI			.ND TRADEMARKS	S ONLY
N	RD 4-20-98 Please re.	10075800	11	or copy thereof.	
1.	Name of Party(ies) conveying an interest of Party			and Address of Party(ies) receiving an	interest:
۸۵	Ann Marie Conrad Bart Massee Robert Gelick ditional name(s) of conveying party(ie	APR 2 0 1998	Name: Internal Add Street Addr City: State/Zip:		
Aut	unional hame(s) of conveying party(ie	☐ Yes ⊠ No	Additional n	name(s) and addresses attached?	es ⊠ No
3.	Description of the interest conveyed			1	
		☐ Change of Name	Other:	*	
	☐ Security Agreement	☐ Merger		RECEIVE	E 10
	Execution Date: April 10 and 13, 199	98		App	SU.
4.	Application number(s) or patent nun	nber(s). Additional shee	t attached?] Yes ⊠ No	
	If this document is being filed togeth	er with a new application	n, the execution—	PECEIVAPP STORE OF THE APPLICATION OF THE APPLICAT	o
A.	Patent Application No.(s) 29/081,754	Date	e ┆B. Patent∶ ┆	No.(s) RECEIVED	
			i 	APR 3 0 1998	
				GROUP 2100	
5.	Name and address of party to whom	Additional numbers atta		s ⊠ No of applications and patents involved: 1	
] J.	concerning document should be ma		o. Number C	or applications and patents involved. 1	
	BRINKS HOFER GILSO	ON & LIONE		(37 CFR 3.41)	\$ <u>40.00</u>
	P.O. BOX 10395		-	osed	
	CHICAGO, IL 60610 (312)321-4200		23-1	lorized to be charged to Deposit Accou	Int No.
	(612)621 4266		8. 🛛 Plea	ise charge any deficiencies in fee or cr payment to Deposit Account No. 23-19	
	DO NOT USE THIS SPACE				
- (A-772-7199) MARIEN - (A-772-7199)					
9. Statement and signature. 13 That signature. 14 That signature. 15 That signature. 16 That signature. 16 That signature. 17 That signature. 18 That signature. 19 That signature. 10 That signature. 11 That signature. 11 That signature. 12 That signature. 13 That signature. 14 That signature. 16 That signature. 16 That signature. 17 That signature. 18 That signature. 18 That signature. 18 That signature. 19 That signature. 19 That signature. 10 That signature. 11 That signature. 11 That signature. 12 That signature. 12 That signature. 13 That signature. 14 That signature. 16 That signature. 16 That signature. 17 That signature. 18 That signature					
	Name of Person Signing	Sig	nature		Date
H					

Rev. Oct-97

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, <u>Ann Marie Conrado</u>, <u>Bart Massee</u> and <u>Robert Gelick</u>, hereinafter called the "Assignors", have made the invention described in the United States patent application entitled <u>CAN OPENER</u>, for a full description of which reference is here made to an application for Letters Patent of the United States filed on <u>January 9</u>, <u>1998</u>, and assigned Application Serial No. 29/081,754;

WHEREAS, <u>The Rival Company</u>, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of <u>Missouri</u>, having a place of business at <u>801 East 101 Terrace</u>, <u>Kansas City</u>, <u>Missouri 64131-5308</u>, hereinafter called the "Assignee", desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention and the patent application identified above, and all patents which may be obtained for said invention, as set forth below;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), and other valuable and legally sufficient consideration, the receipt of which by the Assignors from the Assignee is hereby acknowledged, the Assignors have sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign and transfer to the Assignee, the entire right, title and interest for the United States in and to the invention and the patent application identified above, and any patents that may issue for said invention in the United States; together with the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and all patent applications and patents therefor in all countries foreign to the United States, including the full right to claim for any such application all benefits and priority rights under any applicable convention; together with the entire right, title and interest in and to all continuations, divisions, renewals and extensions of any of the patent applications and patents defined above; to have and to hold for the sole and exclusive use and benefit of the Assignee, its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term or terms for all such patents.

The Assignors hereby covenant and agree, for both the Assignors and the Assignors' legal representatives, that the Assignors will assist the Assignee in the prosecution of the patent application identified above; in the making and prosecution of any other patent applications that the Assignee may elect to make covering the invention identified above; in

PATENT REEL: 9283 FRAME: 0250 vesting in the Assignee like exclusive title in and to all such other patent applications and patents; and in the prosecution of any interference which may arise involving said invention, or any such patent application or patent; and that the Assignors will execute and deliver to the Assignee any and all additional papers which may be requested by the Assignee to carry out the terms of this Assignment.

The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is hereby authorized and requested to issue patents to the Assignee in accordance with the terms of this Assignment.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, the Assignors have executed this agreement.

DATED:	4/10/98	Ann Marie/Conrado
DATED:	4/10/98	Bart Massee
DATED		Robert Gelick

STATE OF 14
STATE OF /L) ss. COUNTY OF COOK)
I, <u>MADESS BARRETT</u> , a Notary Public in and for the County and State aforesaid, do hereby certify that <u>Ann Marie Conrado</u> , personally known to me to be the same person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, appeared before me this day in person and acknowledged that (s)he signed, sealed and delivered the said instrument as his/her free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes therein set forth.
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and Notarial Seal, this day of APRIL, 1996.
"OFFICIAL SEAL" MAUREEN BARRETT NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF ILLINOIS MY COMMISSION EXPIRES 04/06/02 (SEAL) "OFFICIAL SEAL" Maurain Bauntl Notary Public
My Commission Expires: 4/6/62
STATE OF /L) ss. COUNTY OF COCK
I, MACREE BARRET, a Notary Public in and for the County and State aforesaid, do hereby certify that Bart Massee, personally known to me to be the same person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, appeared before me this day in person and acknowledged that (s)he signed, sealed and delivered the said instrument as his/her free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes therein set forth.
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and Notarial Seal, this
"OFFICIAL SEAL" MAUREEN BARRETT NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF ILLINOIS MY COMMISSION EXPIRES 04/06/02
My Commission Expires: 4/6/02

STATE OF	
) ss.	
COUNTY OF	
Ι,	, a Notary Public in and for the County and Robert Gelick, personally known to me to be the same
State aforesaid, do hereby certify that	Robert Gelick, personally known to me to be the same
person whose name is subscribed to the	ne foregoing instrument, appeared before me this day in
person and acknowledged that (s)he sig	gned, sealed and delivered the said instrument as his/her
free and voluntary act for the uses and p	ourposes therein set forth.
·	
IN WITNESS WHERE	OF, I have hereunto set my hand and Notarial Seal, this
day of	, 19
	Notary Public
(SEAL)	·
My Commission Expires:	
	
REV. Oct-97 C:\ALL\122.MPC\122-1563Assignment.doc	
Out the control of the tool tool Buttering	

<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

WHEREAS, <u>Ann Marie Conrado</u>, <u>Bart Massee</u> and <u>Robert Gelick</u>, hereinafter called the "Assignors", have made the invention described in the United States patent application entitled <u>CAN OPENER</u>, for a full description of which reference is here made to an application for Letters Patent of the United States filed on <u>January 9</u>, <u>1998</u>, and assigned Application Serial No. <u>29/081,754</u>;

WHEREAS, <u>The Rival Company</u>, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of <u>Missouri</u>, having a place of business at <u>801 East 101 Terrace</u>, <u>Kansas City</u>, <u>Missouri 64131-5308</u>, hereinafter called the "Assignee", desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention and the patent application identified above, and all patents which may be obtained for said invention, as set forth below;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), and other valuable and legally sufficient consideration, the receipt of which by the Assignors from the Assignee is hereby acknowledged, the Assignors have sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign and transfer to the Assignee, the entire right, title and interest for the United States in and to the invention and the patent application identified above, and any patents that may issue for said invention in the United States; together with the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and all patent applications and patents therefor in all countries foreign to the United States, including the full right to claim for any such application all benefits and priority rights under any applicable convention; together with the entire right, title and interest in and to all continuations, divisions, renewals and extensions of any of the patent applications and patents defined above; to have and to hold for the sole and exclusive use and benefit of the Assignee, its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term or terms for all such patents.

The Assignors hereby covenant and agree, for both the Assignors and the Assignors' legal representatives, that the Assignors will assist the Assignee in the prosecution of the patent application identified above; in the making and prosecution of any other patent applications that the Assignee may elect to make covering the invention identified above; in

PATENT REEL: 9283 FRAME: 0254 vesting in the Assignee like exclusive title in and to all such other patent applications and patents; and in the prosecution of any interference which may arise involving said invention, or any such patent application or patent; and that the Assignors will execute and deliver to the Assignee any and all additional papers which may be requested by the Assignee to carry out the terms of this Assignment.

The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is hereby authorized and requested to issue patents to the Assignee in accordance with the terms of this Assignment.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, the Assignors have executed this agreement.

DATED:	4/10/98	Ath
DATED:	4/10/98	Ann Marie Conrado
DATED	4/13/98	Bart Massee Robert Gelich
		Robert Gelick

STATE OF /L				
COUNTY OF COCK) ss.				
I, <u>MACRET</u> , a Notary Public in and for the County and State aforesaid, do hereby certify that <u>Ann Marie Conrado</u> , personally known to me to be the same person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, appeared before me this day in person and acknowledged that (s)he signed, sealed and delivered the said instrument as his/her free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes therein set forth.				
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and Notarial Seal, this day of APRIL, 1998.				
"OFFICIAL SEAL" MAUREEN BARRETT NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF !LLINOIS MY COMMISSION EXPIRES 04/06/02 Notary Public Notary Public				
My Commission Expires: 4/6/62				
STATE OF /L) ss. COUNTY OF COCK)				
I, <u>MADREE BARRET</u> , a Notary Public in and for the County and State aforesaid, do hereby certify that <u>Bart Massee</u> , personally known to me to be the same person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, appeared before me this day in person and acknowledged that (s)he signed, sealed and delivered the said instrument as his/her free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes therein set forth.				
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and Notarial Seal, this day of APRIL, 19 98.				
"OFFICIAL SEAL" MAUREEN BARRETT NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF ILLINOIS MY COMMISSION EXPIRES 04/06/02				
My Commission Expires: 4/6/02				

STATE OF)		
COUNTY	OF Cook) ss.)		
person who person and free and vo	esaid, do hereby ce ose name is subscrit acknowledged that oluntary act for the the IN WITNESS	rtify that Robert (ibed to the foregonal t (s)he signed, seat uses and purposes to WHEREOF, I have	Selick, personally kring instrument, appoiled and delivered the therein set forth.	in and for the County and nown to me to be the same eared before me this day it is said instrument as his/he mand and Notarial Seal, the
(SEAL)	"OFFICIAL SI MAUREEN BA NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE MY COMMISSION EXPI	EAL" RRETT OF ILLINOIS	Mauren Notary Public	panett
My Comm	ission Expires:	4/6/02	····	

REV. Oct-97
C:\ALL\122.MPC\122-1563Assignment.doc